FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Carter to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 199 by Senator Claitor

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete the period "." and insert "within thirty days of
- 3 receipt of the list."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the end of line 18, delete the period "." and insert "within thirty days of
- 6 receipt of the list."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete line 1 in its
- 9 entirety and insert in lieu thereof
- 10 "(3)(a) Board members serving pursuant to Subparagraphs (1)(c)
 11 through (f) of this Subsection shall serve four-year terms after serving initial
- 12 <u>terms of four years.</u>
- 13 (b) Board members serving pursuant to Subparagraph (1)(b) of this 14 Subsection shall serve four-year terms after serving initial terms as provided in
- 15 this Subparagraph. Two members shall serve an initial term of two years and
- two members shall serve an initial term of three years as determined by a majority vote of the members appointed pursuant to Subparagraph (1)(b) of
- this Subsection or by lot at the first meeting of the board following the
- 19 **appointments.**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(c)" to "(d)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 25 On page 3, line 14, change "rules and regulations" to "bylaws"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 15, change "Rules and regulations" to "The bylaws"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

29

- 30 On page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 18, delete
- 31 "meetings." and insert in lieu thereof: "of the board may provide relative to the
- 32 <u>publication of meeting notices and conduct of meetings."</u>

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 3, line 18, after "regular meetings" and before "as shall" insert "open to the
- 3 **public**"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 3, at the end of line 19, delete "the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 3, line 20, change "district" to "East Baton Rouge Parish"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 20, insert "Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the
- 10 contrary, the district, through the board, shall give notice of meetings by posting the
- meeting agenda at all entrances and exits to Bocage subdivision at least twenty-four
- 12 <u>hours prior to the meeting and may publish the meeting proceedings on the district</u>
- 13 website or in a newsletter regularly distributed to district property owners."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 24, change "governing authority of East Baton Rouge Parish" to "district,
- 16 **through the board,**"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- On page 5, at the end of line 24, delete "the" and delete line 25 in its entirety and at the
- beginning of line 26, delete "unrelated ballot for the district." and insert "any regularly
- 20 scheduled election in East Baton Rouge Parish."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, line 28, change "eight" to "ten"